
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, September 12, 2019 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 2nd Floor Administrative Area 

(recorded) 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, June 13, 2019 
2. Recreation/Parks/Project Updates/Recreation and Community Programming Department  
3. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Peter Samson Memorial Recognition – Discussion 
B. Review of 2020 Township Capital Budget/Parks & Facilities – Discussion & Recommendation 

 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Update on Park Projects - Update 

 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
 
Adjournment 
   
         
      
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Over for Announcements 



 

   

 

 
ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, September 16 
o Monday September 23 
o Monday, October 7  
o Monday, October 21 
o Monday, October 28 
o Monday, November 11 
o Monday, November 18 
o Monday, November 25 
o Monday, December 9 
o Monday, December 16 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – 6:30 PM, unless indicated otherwise.   
o Thursday, October 10 
o Thursday, November 14 
o Thursday, December 12 

• The Fall 2019 Recreation Activities Brochure is now available.  

• Wayne Business Association Fall Festival Event will take place on North Wayne Avenue on 

Sunday, September 15 from 1:00 to 5:00 PM. 

• Fall Harvest & Great Pumpkin Patch Event will take place at the Willows Park on Sunday, 

October 6 (Rain date is Sunday, October 13) from 1:00 to 4:00 PM. 

• Girl Scout Campfire and Sing-A-Long will take place at the Willows Park on Friday, October 18 

(Rain date is Saturday, October 19) from 6:00 to 8:00 PM. 

• Trick or Treat at the Township Building will take place on Friday, October 25 from 9:00 AM to 

4:00 PM. 

• 41st Annual Radnor Run will take place at the Radnor Township Building on Sunday, October 27 

– 5-mile race will begin at 8:30 AM; 1-mile fun run race start will follow.   

• Santa’s Delivery Gift Drop Off will take place at the Radnor Township Building on Saturday, 

November 30 from 8:00 to 11:00 AM – Gift Delivery will take place throughout the Township on 

Saturday, December 14. 

• New York City Excursion will take place on Saturday, December 1 – bus will depart the Radnor 

Township Building at 7:30 AM.  

• 5th Annual Garrett Hill Tree Lighting Ceremony will take place on Saturday, December 1 at 

Clem Macrone Park at 5:30 PM. 

• 9th Annual Daddy Daughter Valentine’s Day Dance will take place on Friday, February 7, 2020 

and online registration will open on Tuesday, January 7.  

 

 

 


